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UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re: : Chapter 11
GARRETT MOTION INC., et al.,t . Case No. 20-12212 (MEW)
Debtors. : (Jointly Administered)

GARRETT LX I S.AR.L., GARRETT :
BORROWING LLC, GARRETT MOTION INC., : Adv. Proc. No. 20-01319 (MEW)
BRH LLC, CALVARI LIMITED, FRICTION :
MATERIALS LLC, GARRETT ASASCO INC,,
GARRETT HOLDING COMPANY SARL,
GARRETT LX Il SAR.L., GARRETT LX IlI
S.AAR.L., GARRETT MOTION AUSTRALIA PTY
LIMITED, GARRETT MOTION AUTOMOTIVE
RESEARCH MEXICO S. DE R.L. DE C.V,
GARRETT MOTION HOLDINGS INC., GARRETT
MOTION INTERNATIONAL SERVICES S.R.L,,
GARRETT MOTION IRELAND A LIMITED,
GARRETT MOTION IRELAND B LIMITED,
GARRETT MOTION IRELAND C LIMITED,
GARRETT MOTION IRELAND LIMITED,
GARRETT MOTION ITALIA S.R.L.,, GARRETT
MOTION JAPAN INC., GARRETT MOTION LLC,
GARRETT MOTION MEXICO, SOCIEDAD
ANONIMA DE CAPITAL VARIABLE, GARRETT
MOTION ROMANIA S.R.L., GARRETT MOTION
SARL, GARRETT MOTION SLOVAKIA S.R.O.,
GARRETT MOTION SWITZERLAND HOLDINGS
SARL, GARRETT MOTION UK A LIMITED,
GARRETT MOTION UK B LIMITED, GARRETT
MOTION UK C LIMITED, GARRETT MOTION
UK D LIMITED, GARRETT MOTION UK
LIMITED, GARRETT TRANSPORTATION I INC,,
GARRETT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM LTD,
GARRETT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEMS UK 11
LTD, GARRETT TS LTD, and GARRETT TURBO
LTD,

' The last four digits of Garrett Motion Inc.’s tax identification number are 3189. Due to the large number of

debtor entities in these Chapter 11 Cases, for which the Debtors have requested joint administration, a
complete list of the Debtors and the last four digits of their federal tax identification numbers is not provided
herein. A complete list of such information may be obtained on the website of the Debtors’ proposed claims
and noticing agent at http://www.kccllc.net/garrettmotion. The Debtors’ corporate headquarters is located at
La Piéce 16, Rolle, Switzerland.
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Plaintiffs,
-against-

DEUTSCHE TRUSTEE COMPANY LIMITED, as
Trustee of the 5.125% Senior Notes Due 2026,

Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Priscilla Romero, depose and say that | am employed by Kurtzman Carson Consultants
LLC (KCC), the claims and noticing agent for the Debtors in the above-captioned case.

On December 11, 2020, at my direction and under my supervision, employees of KCC
caused to be served the following documents via Electronic Mail upon the service list attached
hereto as Exhibit A; and via First Class Mail upon the service list attached hereto as Exhibit B:

e Amended Adversary Complaint [Docket No. 4]

Dated: December 17, 2020
/sl Priscilla Romero
Priscilla Romero
KCC
222 N Pacific Coast Highway, Suite 300
El Segundo, CA 90245
Tel. 310.823.9000
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Exhibit A
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Description

Proposed Counsel for the Official
Committee of Equity Security
Holders
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Exhibit A
Notice Parties

Served via Electronic Mail

CreditorName

Kasowitz Benson Torres LLP

CreditorNoticeName

Andrew K. Glenn, David S.
Rosner, Matthew B. Stein and
Shai Schmidt

aglenn@kasowitz.com;
drosner@kasowitz.com;
mstein@kasowitz.com;
sschmidt@kasowitz.com

Counsel to Deutsche Trustee
Company Limited, in its capacity as
indenture trustee

Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP

Marian Baldwin Fuerst and
Francisco Vazquez

marian.baldwin@nortonrosefulbright.com;
francisco.vazquez@nortonrosefulbright.com

US Trustee

Office of the United States
Trustee

Paul Schwartzberg and Ben
Higgins

Paul.Schwartzberg@usdoj.gov;
benjamin.j.higgins@usdoj.gov

Counsel to the Ad Hoc Committee
of Equityholders

Proskauer Rose LLP

Brian S. Rosen

brosen@proskauer.com

Counsel to to the Official
Committee of Unsecured Creditors
of Garrett Motion Inc.

White & Case LLP

Brian D. Pfeiffer, Philip Abelson,
Harrison Denman and John J.
Ramirez

brian.pfeiffer@whitecase.com;
philip.abelson@whitecase.com;
harrison.denman@whitecase.com;
john.ramirez@whitecase.com

In re Garrett Motion Inc., et al.,
Case No. 20-12212 (MEW)
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US Trustee
Served via First Class Mail

Description CreditorName CreditorNoticeName Address1 Address?2 City State  Zip
Office of the United States  Paul Schwartzberg and Ben
US Trustee Trustee Higgins 201 Varick Street, Suite 1006 |U.S. Federal Office Building  |New York NY 10004

In re Garrett Motion Inc., et al.,
Case No. 20-12212 (MEW) Page 1 of 1



